CITY COF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

20120

UT OF THE DUST

PROJECT NO. 12-2003 / CIP NO. 50297

NOVEMBER 9, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $62,175.00

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

PW112712-08

2012 Out of the Dust
Project No. 12-2003 / CIP No. 50297

CCO#IF

CURRENT

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00 1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
2 |SAW & REMOVE PAVEMENT sY 60.00 $10.00 $600.00 62.80 $628.00 $28.00
3 |REMOVE GONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 120.00 $1.75 $210.00 115.00 $201.25 ($8.75)
4 |GUTTER LF 35.00 $35.00 $1,225.00 31.00 $1,085.00 ($140.00)
5 |SIDEWALK SF 120.00 $6.00 $720.00 115.00 $690.00 ($30.00)
6 |APPROACH SY 30,00 $52.00 $1,560.00 2960 $1,539.20 ($20.80)
7 |OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION EA 5.00 $100.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
8 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION cY 140.00 $1.00 $140.00 140.00 $140.00 $0.00
9 |ASPHALT PAVEMENT {64-28) ™ 620.00 $81.00 $50,220.00 538.70 $43.634.70 ($6,585.30)
10 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 1.00 $4.000.00 $0.00
11 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

TOTAL $54,918.15 {$7,256.85)

Page 1



PW112712-08

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)
CCO#1F ($7.256.85)
$0.00
$0.00

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :
NET INCREASE/(DECREASEY}:
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE TO DATE.:

$62,175.00
($7.256.85)
$54,918.15
($7,256.85)

”/’S'//t.

MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER

DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME:

Days

DATE

Inifiaf Funding $62,175.00 $62,175.00

Fund Type Misc Imp

Department 8913

Line ltem 4370

Fund 0505

CCO#1F ($7,256.85) ($7,256.85)
$0.00
$0.00

Adjusted Funding ) $54,918.156 $54,818.15 $54,918.15

2012 Out of the Dust

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Simon Contractors of SD Inc. for a decrease of $7,256.85 based on

unit pricing with the foltowing appropriation:

Project No. 12-2003 / CIP No. 50297

CCO#IF

Page 2



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
2012 OUT OF THE DUST
PROJECT NO. 12-2003 / CIP NO. 50297
NOVEMBER 9, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $62,175.00
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

PW112712-08

{ LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASQN FOR CHANGE
2 |SAW & REMOVE PAVEMENT Actual removal to complete project.

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

Actual removal to complete project,

REMOVE & REPLACE CURB &

4 |GUTTER Actual removal and replacement fo complete project.
REINFORCED 6" CONCRETE

5 |SIDEWALK Actual quantity needed to complete project.
REINFORCED 6" PCC CONCRETE

6 JAPPROACH Actual quantity needed to complete project.

7 |OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION None was used on project.

g |ASPHALT PAVEMENT (64-28) Actual quantity used to complete project.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

2012 Qut of the Pust
Project No. 12-2003 / CIP No. 50297

CCO#IF

DATE: November 9, 2012

Page 3



2012 Out of the Dust
Project No. 12-2003 / CIP No. 50297
CCO#1F

FUNDING TYPE Qut of the Dust
COST CENTER 8913
LINE ITEM 4370
FUND 0505
AMOUNT | PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 SAW & REMOVE PAVEMENT 28.00 100%
3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK -8.75 100%
4 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GU] ~140.00 100%
5 REINFORCED 6" CONCRETE SIDE -30.00 100%
6 REINFORCED 6" PCC CONCRETE -20.80 100%
7 OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION -500.00 100%
8 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 0.00 100%
9 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (64-28) -6,585.30 100%
10 INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%
11 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
($7,256.85

PW112712-08

Page 4





